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* Centre d’'Information et de Recherche sur
I'Economie Mondiale, in association with the
Centre d’Etudes Prospectives et d’Informations
Internationales, France. Contact : Houssein
Boumellassa (houssein.boumellassa@cepii.fr)

* Slovenska Polnohospodarska Universita v
Nitre, Slovakia. Contact : Jan Pokriv&ak
(Jan.Pokrivcak@uniag.sk)

* Vitamib SAS, France. Contact : Emmanuel Muhr
(emuhr@yvitamib.com)

* Universita della Calabria, Italy. Contact :
Giovanni Anania (ganania@unical.it).

Project contact : J.Christophe Bureau, coordinator,
or Sylvie La Mantia assistant to the coordinator
(slamantia@grignon.inra.fr).

Project supported by the EU Commission,
Directorate General Research, Scientific Officer :
Hans Jorg Lutzeyer
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Participating Institutions
and Contacts

Sixteen institutions participate to the project.

* Institut National de la Recherche Agronomique,
France, in association with Agrocampus-Ouest
and AgroParisTech.

Contact: J.Christophe Bureau
(bureau@grignon.inra.fr)

* Kobenhavns Universitet, Denmark. Contact :
Wusheng Yu (wusheng@foi.dk)

* Universita degli Studi del Molise, Italy. Contact:
Luca Salvatici (luca.salvatici@unimol.it)

* Institute for International Integration Studies,
Trinity College Dublin, Ireland.
Contact: Alan Matthews (alan.matthews@tcd.ie)

* International Food Policy Research Institute.
Contact: Antoine Bouét (a.bouet@cgiar.org)

* Wyzsza Szkola Ekonomiczna w Bialymstoku,
Poland.

Contact : Wojciech J. Florkowski
(wojciech@uga.edu)

* Institut Sénégalais de Recherches Agricoles —
Bureau d’Etudes Macroéconomiques, Senegal.
Contact : Papa Nouhine Dieye (pndieye@yahoo.fr)

» Joint Research Center (Sevilla), Commission of
the the European Communities.

Contact : Robert M’Barek

(Robert. M'BAREK@ec.europa.eu)
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Objectives

AgFoodTRAde research project focuses on
"New Issues in Agricultural, Food and
Bioenergy Trade".

The purpose is to build on existing
knowledge, data, and modelling instruments
to address issues of interest for
international trade and trade negotiations.

The project intends to provide information,
expertise, and operational instruments to
policymakers involved in trade negotiations,
and agricultural policy design.
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Methods

The program of work includes the
development of indicators and
methodologies; three large scale models;
databases on trade and tariffs; the
evaluation of trade agreements and policy
reforms using welfare analysis, with a
particular emphasis on case studies in
Europe as well as in developing countries.
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Program of work

The project builds on past research in
international trade analysis and modelling
to assess the consequences of trade
negotiations and public policies on
agricultural production, markets and trade.
The program of work emphasizes such as:

e« the impact of demand from energy
markets which affect agriculture;

e the demographic changes, which in some
developing and transition countries modify
the demand for food;

e the concentration of firms in many global
markets, which could modify the expected
size and distribution of gains from trade
liberalization among stakeholders;

e the impact of trade liberalization on price
volatility, and potential remedies;

» the growing importance of sanitary and
technical measures and their potential
impact on food security, health issues, and
trade.




